
 AD-2000 Tharthana Compound CP_Pcode : MMR001CMP050

Shelter/NFI/CCCM Cluster Camp Profiling: Kachin & Northern Shan States
Data collection Period : Apr - Jun '2016 Type of interviewer 

: 
Total Number of IDPs 

Total Number of Households

Total Number of Male

Total Number of Female

CCCM Focal Point

0

255

550

576

Access to Services

 
Collective_Center No

Emergency/Makeshift Yes
Temporary shelter No

Shelter/NFI

HH(s) still need shelter 0

Shelters requiring MAJOR Repair 0

Shelters requiring MINOR Repair 0

 Education

Pre-school (ECD) - (age 3-4)

Primary (age 5-10)

15

174

Middle (age 11-14) 62

High (age (15-17) 31

Total 282

Male Female

20

161
49
65

295

Teacher

3

5
0
0

8

 Camp Coordination & Camp Management

Newly arrived IDPs to camp in last 6 months:
POO location of majority arrivals:

Destination of the majority of departures :

Location of the majority of departures :

Is there a complaints mechanism in place ? No

Departures from camp in last 6 months: 13 53

Total Members Trained   : 3 1

CMC currently in Place  : No

Number of CMC members:
IDP Members   :

Non-IDP Members   :
24
1

10
Male Female

IndsHH

 Livelihood

MALE

FEMALE

FEMALE

MALE Daily wage worker & Livestock

Farming by own land & Other

Farming by own land & Livestock

Livestock & Daily wage worker

MAIN Livelihood activitiesGender Displacement

Current

Before

Before

Current

 Wash
Water need coverage

Latrines coverage

100%

63%

Hygiene kits coverage 100%

Desludging Yes

Waste Management Yes

 Food

Main type of kitchen(s):  Individual household kitchen

Food/Cash Management Committee in the camp No

Proper storage facility for food No

  Protection

Yes

No

No

Yes

Electricity/solar panels the whole night?

Legal services available for camp residents

Referral pathway for protection cases available

Family tracing service available

NoWomen_Girls_Center

YesYouth_Centre

Child_Friendly_Space Yes

Youth_Centre_#of_Children >20

Youth_Centre_Opening_Hour Weekly

Women  girls centre_Distance (in miles) 0

Women  girls centre_Opening_Hour

#of_Children accessing the facility >10

Child_Friendly_Space_Opening_Hour 2-3 per week

 Health

The following staff or health services are regularly available: 

TYPE of the nearest accessible functioning health facility:

Community workers, Mid Wives, Psychosocial Support Services, Preventive 
Health Care, Patient referral, Immunization, Reproductive Heath Care, Primary 

Sub Rural Health Centre

 

 Camp Management
Responsible Agency : 

Camp Manager  :

Contact No.  :

Date of Establishment :

Geograhical Data

State/Region :

Township :

Village Track/Town

Village/Ward

Latitude :

Longitude :

Altitude :

97.24

24.26

0

09400045851
KachinU Lazing Awng

Bhamo

Moe Hping

Thar Si01/11/2011

Regular market In camp

Drinking waterpoint In camp

Health facility In camp

Primary school In camp

Middle school < 0.5 Mile

High school < 0.5 Mile

Pre-school/Nursery In camp

Access to Services

7

12

16

16

5

7

17

21

44

43

165

60

39

64

86

29

29

30

153

47

48

71

97

25
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Demography

 Vulnerabilities collected

Number of vulnerable people in the camp : 68

• Lactating women

• Mentally disabled

• Older person at risk

• Persons with serious

• Physically disabled

• Pregnant women

• Separated children (<18)

• Single headed households

• Unaccompanied children (<18)  medical condition

The interagency camp profiling process is an on-going activity promoted, coordinated and delivered by the Shelter/NFI/CCCM Cluster. 128 out of 136 known camps were profiled in Apr~Jun 2016. The information is collected from a 
number of sources and compiled into a series of single camp profiles, plus cross-camp analysis. This document represents single camp profile. The primary source of information are key informants in camp management or committee 
positions and IDP camp residents. For more information, contact Mr Soe Paing  - paing@unhcr.org- UNHCR Information Management Unit, Myitkyina.


